

Voluntarily and consciously I hereby give consent to Lazarski University based in Warsaw, 43 Świeradowska Street, to use, process and disseminate my image recorded in a photograph taken during the ceremony of awarding prizes to winners of the Lazarski Grants Programme free of charge in order to advertise the Lazarski Grants Programme for an indefinite period of time in any form chosen by Lazarski University, including uploading it on the Lazarski University website, publishing it in the University leaflets and in the press, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 (a) GDPR, as well as Art. 81 of the Act on Copyright and Related Rights of February 4, 1994.

Voluntarily and consciously, I hereby give consent to Lazarski University based in Warsaw, 43 Świeradowska Street, to process my personal data containing my first name and surname, education level and free usage of my image on the photograph made by the University or the one that I have provided for the purpose of advertising the university educational offer for an indefinite period of time in any form, including through; displaying on the website, in the Lazarski University brochures and printed press, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 (a) GDPR. as well as Art. 81 of the Act on Copyright and Related Rights of February 4, 1994.

Yes [] No []

I have been informed that I have the right to withdraw the consent at any time by sending a declaration of my decision to <a href="mailto:rekrutacja@lazarski.edu.pl">rekrutacja@lazarski.edu.pl</a> or <a href="mailto:iod@lazarski.edu.pl">iod@lazarski.edu.pl</a>. I am aware that the withdrawal of the consent shall not have effect on the lawfulness of processing conducted before the withdrawal.

Lazarski University informs you that:

- 1. Lazarski University based in Warsaw, postcode 02-662, 43 Świeradowska Street, is the controller of your personal data.
- 2. The controller has designated a data protection officer available on iod@lazarski.edu.pl.
- 3. Your personal data shall be processed for the purpose of:
  - a. implementing the Programme, select the winners, announce the results and award prizes, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 (f) GDPR;
  - b. fulfilling legal obligations imposed on the controller as a result of tax law and connected with the prize awarded in the Programme until the time of limitation of tax liabilities, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 (c) GDPR.
  - c. Provided you give consent to process your personal data and image for the purpose of advertising the Lazarski Grants Programme and the University educational offer, your personal data shall only be processed for this purpose, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 a GDPR.
- 4. The controller shall retain your personal data for a period necessary to implement the above-mentioned tasks. Personal data is stored until the consent is withdrawn or the claims are time-barred
- 5. The recipients of your personal data shall only include entities authorised to obtain personal data pursuant to the provisions of the law, as well as our subcontractors (processors), e.g. software providers, hosting companies, etc.

  Personal data may be shared with public authorities and state offices or other entities authorized under the provisions of law. Personal data may be shared with entities that operate ICT systems and provide ICT tools, hosting or destruction of documentation.
- 6. Your personal data shall not be subject to automated processing and profiling.
- 7. You shall have the right to demand that the controller give you access to your personal data, the right to rectification, the right to erasure, the right to restriction of processing at any time and the right to data portability. You shall also have the right to withdraw your consent at any time.
- 8. You shall have the right to object, on grounds relating to your particular situation, to your data processing at any time, in accordance with Article 6 par. 1 (f) GDPR
- 9. You shall have the right to complain to a supervisory authority: the President of the Personal Data Protection Office.
- 10. The provision of personal data is voluntary, however, necessary in order to perform the tasks for which they are collected. Failure to provide personal data may result in the inability to participate in Lazarski Grants programme.
- 11. Your personal data shall not be made available to a third country/international organisation unless this is required pursuant to the controller's legal obligations.

I hereby declare that I have been acquainted with the Rules and Regulations of the Lazarski Grants Programme as well as with principles of personal data processing,

and I confirm that the personal data provided in the registration form are up-to-date and truthful.

(date and signature)	